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, 
AOTS AND RESOLVE~ 

OF THE 

SIXTY-EIGHTH LEGISLATURE 

OF THE 

STArrE OF ~1:AINE 

1897 

Publisbell1,byCthe Secretary of state, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, 

Febrllary IS, 1840, ancl Marcb 16, 1842. 

AUGUSTA 
KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT 

1897 



RESOLVES 

OF THE 

ST ATE 0 F MAINE. 

1897. 



INDIANS-DlCKEY BROO!C-!'OTTEI{ ACADEMY. 111 

camp ground, for company lVI, first regiment of the national CHAP. 244 
guard of the state of Maine, stationed at vVestbrook, and com-

pany lVI, second regiment of the national guard of the state of 

Maine, stationed at Machias. 

Approved March 25, 1897. 

Resolve for tile purpose of repairing the church of the Penobscot Tribe of 
Indians. 

Resolved, That the SU111 of two hundred and fifty dollars be 

and is hereby appropriated for the purpose of repairing the 

church of the Penobscot tribe of Indians, situated on Indian 

island in the town of Old Town. Said appropriation to be 

expended under the direction of the agent of said Penobscot 

tribe. 
Approved III arch 20, 1897. 

Resolve in aid of buildIng a Bridge over Dickey Brook in Frenchville in the 
County of Ar(>ostook. 

Resolved, That the sum of two hundred and fifty dollars is 

hereby appropriated out of any money in the treasury of the 
state to assist the town of Frenchville in building a bridge over 

Dickey brook in said town, the money to be paid said town, 

when said bridge is finished to the satisfaction of the county 
commissioners of Aroos,took county. 

Approver1 ~rarch 25, 1,,87. 

Resolve ill fayol' of Potter A carlelllY of Sebago. 

Resolved, That the EUm of three hundred dollars is hereby 
annually appropriated for the term of two years to Potter acad­

emy, an institution of learning in Sebago, county of Cumber­
land. Provided, however, that the appropriation is made upon 

the express condition that the trustees of said institution shall 
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